5
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate IndustrialECO SecurityHousehold
W
H
D
  15W (DR-15)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-15-5 5V, 2.40A ±2% 80mV 77.0%
DR-15-12 12V, 1.25A ±1% 120mV 84.0%
DR-15-15 15V, 1.00A ±1% 120mV 83.5%
DR-15-24 24V, 0.63A ±1% 150mV 85.0%
  30W (DR-30)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-30-5 5V, 3.0A ±2% 80mV 74%
DR-30-12 12V, 2.0A ±1% 120mV 81%
DR-30-15 15V, 2.0A ±1% 120mV 82%
DR-30-24 24V, 1.5A ±1% 150mV 83%
  60W (DR-60)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-60-5 5V, 6.5A ±2% 80mV 76%
DR-60-12 12V, 4.5A ±1% 120mV 82%
DR-60-15 15V, 4.0A ±1% 120mV 83%
DR-60-24 24V, 2.5A ±1% 150mV 84%
  100W (DR-100)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-100-12 12V, 7.5A ±2% 120mV 87%
DR-100-15 15V, 6.5A ±1% 120mV 87%
DR-100-24 24V, 4.2A ±1% 150mV 89%
  Features
• Isolation Class II
• Universal  AC input /  Ful l  range
• Protections:  Shor t circuit  /  Overload /

• 3 years warranty
Energy Saving ─
We care about energy saving. This logo represents
that this model has “low no load power consumption”!
EN60950-1 EN60950-1
EN60950-1
UL60950-1 UL60950-1
UL60950-1UL60950-1 EN60950-1
6
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate IndustrialECO SecurityHousehold
W
H
D
  15W (HDR-15)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-15-5 5V, 2.4A ±2.0% 80mV 80%
HDR-15-12 12V, 1.25A ±1.0% 120mV 85.5%
HDR-15-15 15V, 1.0A ±1.0% 120mV 86.5%
HDR-15-24 24V, 0.63A ±1.0% 150mV 88%
HDR-15-48 48V, 0.32A ±1.0% 240mV 88%
  60W (HDR-60)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-60-5 5V, 6.5A ±2.0% 80mV 85%
HDR-60-12 12V, 4.5A ±1.0% 120mV 88%
HDR-60-15  15V, 4.0A ±1.0% 120mV 89%
HDR-60-24 24V, 2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 90%
HDR-60-48 48V, 1.25A ±1.0% 240mV 91%
  30W (HDR-30)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-30-5 5V, 3.0A ±2.0% 80mV 82%
HDR-30-12 12V, 2.0A ±1.0% 120mV 88%
HDR-30-15 15V, 2.0A ±1.0% 120mV 89%
HDR-30-24 24V, 1.5A ±1.0% 150mV 89%
HDR-30-48 48V, 0.75A ±1.0% 240mV 90%
  100W (HDR-100)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-100-12 12V, 7.5A ±2.0% 120mV 88%
HDR-100-15 15V, 6.34A ±1.0% 120mV 89%
HDR-100-24 24V, 3.96A ±1.0% 150mV 90%
HDR-100-48 48V, 1.98A ±1.0% 240mV 91%
UL508UL508
UL508UL508
  Features
• Compact s ize with 1SU~4SU width

• No load power consumption<0.3W
• Isolation class II
• LED indicator for power on
• Suitable for bui lding automation and control  of
   household appliance
• 3 years warranty
UL60950-1
UL60950-1UL60950-1
UL60950-1EN61558
EN61558EN61558
EN61558
7
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate IndustrialECO Security
  10W (MDR-10)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-10-5 5V, 2.0A ±5% 80mV 77%
MDR-10-12 12V, 0.84A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-15 15V, 0.67A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-24 24V, 0.42A ±2% 150mV 84%
  20W (MDR-20)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-20-5 5V, 3.0A ±2% 80mV 76%
MDR-20-12 12V, 1.67A ±1% 120mV 80%
MDR-20-15 15V, 1.34A ±1% 120mV 81%
MDR-20-24 24V, 1.00A ±1% 150mV 84%
  40W (MDR-40)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-40-5 5V, 6.00A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-40-12 12V, 3.33A ±1% 120mV 86%
MDR-40-24 24V, 1.70A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-40-48 48V, 0.83A ±1% 200mV 88%
  60W (MDR-60)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-60-5 5V, 10.0A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-60-12 12V, 5.00A ±1% 120mV 86%
MDR-60-24 24V, 2.50A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-60-48 48V, 1.25A ±1% 200mV 87%
  96W (MDR-100)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-100-12 12V, 7.5A ±1% 120mV 83%
MDR-100-24 24V, 4.0A ±1% 150mV 86%
MDR-100-48 48V, 2.0A ±1% 200mV 87%
UL508 UL508
UL508UL508
UL508
EN60950-1 UL60950-1 EN60950-1

55x 90x 100mm
• Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35 /  7.5 or 15
• No load power consumption <0.75W (<1W for MDR-100)
• DC OK signal  output (MDR-10/20);
   DC OK relay contact (MDR-40/60/100)
• DC output voltage adjustable (MDR-20~100)
• LED indicator for power on
• 3 years warranty
Energy Saving ─
We care about energy saving. This logo represents
that this model has “low no load power consumption”!
8
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate Industrial Security
  75W (NDR-75)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-75-12 12V, 6.3A ±2.0% 80mV 85.5%
NDR-75-24 24V, 3.2A ±1.0% 150mV 88.0%
NDR-75-48 48V, 1.6A ±1.0% 240mV 89.0%
  120W (NDR-120)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-120-12 12V, 10A ±2.0% 100mV 85.5%
NDR-120-24 24V, 5.0A ±1.0% 120mV 88.0%
NDR-120-48 48V, 2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 89.0%
  75W (EDR-75)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-75-12 12V, 6.3A ±2.0% 80mV 85.5%
EDR-75-24   24V, 3.2A ±1.0% 120mV 87.5%
EDR-75-48 48V, 1.6A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
  120W (EDR-120)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-120-12 12V, 10A ±2.0% 100mV 85.0%
EDR-120-24 24V, 5.0A ±1.0% 120mV 87.5%
EDR-120-48 48V, 2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
  150W (EDR-150)
Model No.
Output
(230VAC/115VAC)
Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-150-24 24V, 6.5A/5.2A ±1.0% 150mV 87.0%
  240W (NDR-240)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-240-24 24V, 10A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
NDR-240-48 48V, 5.0A ±1.0% 150mV 90.0%
EDR vs. NDR
Difference
Series
EMI Working Temp. Warranty
EDR Class A -20~+60oC 2 years
NDR Class B -20~+70oC 3 years
  480W (NDR-480)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-480-24 24V, 20A ±1.0% 150mV 92.5%
NDR-480-48 48V, 10A ±1.0% 150mV 92.5%
UL508UL508
UL508
UL508
UL508

EDR-75         32x 125.2x 102mm
EDR-120       40x 125.2x 113.5mm
• Cooling by free air convection
• Working temperature:
   -20~+60oC(EDR), -20~+70oC(NDR)
• DC output voltage adjustable
• Can be installed on DIN rail TS-35 / 7.5 or 15
• 3 years warranty (2 years warranty for EDR)
NDR-240     63x 125.2x 113.5mm
NDR-480     85.5x 125.2x 128.5mm
EDR-150       40x 125.2x 113.5mm
9
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate Industrial MarineSecurity
  75W (SDR-75)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-75-12 12V, 6.3A ±1.0% 100mV 88.5%
SDR-75-24 24V, 3.2A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-75-48 48V, 1.6A ±1.0% 120mV 90.0%
  120W (SDR-120)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-120-12 12V, 10A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-120-24 24V, 5.0A ±1.0% 100mV 91.0%
SDR-120-48 48V, 2.5A ±1.0% 120mV 90.5%
  240W (SDR-240)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-240-24 24V, 10A ±1.0% 100mV 94.0%
SDR-240-48 48V, 5.0A ±1.0% 120mV 94.0%
  960W (SDR-960)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-960-24 24V, 40A ±1.0% 180mV 94.0%
SDR-960-48 48V, 20A ±1.0% 250mV 94.0%
  480W (SDR-480 P )
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-480 -24 24V, 20A ±1.2% 100mV 94.0%
SDR-480 -48 48V, 10A ±1.0% 120mV 94.0%
 =blank, P ; B lank: basic funct ion, P: with paral le l  funct ion

SDR-480 P      85.5x 125.2x 128.5mm
SDR-960         110x 125.2x 150mm
• Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35 /  7.5 or 15
• Built- in DC OK relay contact (SDR-120/240/480/960)
• DC output voltage adjustable
• 150% peak load capabil i ty (130% for SDR-960)
�• Current sharing up to 3840W (7+1) for SDR-480P;
• Current sharing up to 3840W (3+1) for SDR-960
�• Comply with GL (SDR-120/240/480);
• Comply with SEMI F47 (SDR-75/120/240/480)
• 3 years warranty
10
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate Industrial Security
  120W (WDR-120)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-120-12 12V, 10A ±1.5% 120mV 89.5%
WDR-120-24 24V, 5.0A ±1.0% 120mV 91.0%
WDR-120-48 48V, 2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 92.0%
  240W (WDR-240)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-240-24 24V, 10A ±1.0% 150mV 91%
WDR-240-48 48V, 5.0A ±1.0% 150mV 91%
  960W (TDR-960)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
TDR-960-24 24V, 40A ±1.0% 180mV 94.0%
TDR-960-48 48V, 20A ±1.0% 250mV 94.5%
  480W (TDR-480)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
TDR-480-24 24V, 20A ±1.0% 150mV 92.0%
TDR-480-48 48V, 10A ±1.0% 240mV 92.0%
  480W (WDR-480)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-480-24 24V, 20A ±1.0% 100mV 92%
WDR-480-48 48V, 10A ±1.0% 150mV 93%
UL508 UL508
UL508UL508
UL508
WDR vs. TDR

TDR-960         110x 125.2x 150mm
• Bui lt- in constant current l imit ing circuit
•  Cooling by free air  convection
• Working temperature:  -30~+70 oC
• Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35/7.5 or 15
• Bui lt- in DC OK relay contact (optional  for TDR-480)
• Current sharing up to 3840W(3+1) for TDR-960
• 3 years warranty
WDR-480     85.5x 125.2x 128.5mm
11
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate Industrial Security
  45W (DR-45)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-4505 5V, 5.0A ±2.0% 100mV 72%
DR-4512 12V, 3.5A ±1.0% 200mV 77%
DR-4515 15V, 2.8A ±1.0% 240mV 77%
DR-4524 24V, 2.0A ±1.0% 480mV 80%
  75W (DR-75)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-75-12 12V, 6.3A ±2.0% 100mV 76%
DR-75-24 24V, 3.2A ±1.0% 150mV 80%
DR-75-48 48V, 1.6A ±1.0% 240mV 81%
  120W (DR-120)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-120-12 12V, 10A ±2.0% 80mV 80%
DR-120-24 24V, 5.0A ±1.0% 80mV 84%
DR-120-48 48V, 2.5A ±1.0% 100mV 85%
  240W (DRP-240)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-240-24 24V, 10A ±1.0% 80mV 84.0%
DRP-240-48 48V, 5.0A ±1.0% 150mV 85.0%
  480W (DRP-480S)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-480S-24 24V, 20A ±1.0% 120mV 89.0%
DRP-480S-48 48V, 10A ±1.0% 120mV 89.0%
  480W (DRP-480)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-480-24 24V, 20A ±1.0% 120mV 89.0%
DRP-480-48 48V, 10A ±1.0% 120mV 89.0%
UL508
UL508
UL508
UL508

227x 125.2x 100mm
• Built- in constant current l imit ing circuit
• Cooling by free air  convection
• Working temperature:  -20~+70 oC by models
• Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35 /  7.5 or 15
• LED indicator for power on
• 3 years warranty
12
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate Industrial Security
  120W (DRH-120) (2-phase)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRH-120-24 24V, 0~5.0A ±1.0% 80mV 85%
DRH-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 80mV 86%
  240W (DRT-240) (3-phase)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 80mV 89%
DRT-240-48 48V, 0~5.0A ±1.0% 80mV 89%
  480W (DRT-480) (3-phase)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 80mV 89%
DRT-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 80mV 90%
  960W (DRT-960) (3-phase)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-960-24 24V, 0~40A ±1.0% 80mV 91%
DRT-960-48 48V, 0~20A ±1.0% 80mV 92%
UL508
UL60950-1 UL60950-1
UL60950-1UL60950-1
EN60950-1

DRH-120
DRT-240
DRT-480
DRT-960
65.5x 125.2x 100mm
125.5x 125.2x 100mm
227x 125.2x 100mm
276x 125.2x 100mm
• Working temperature:  -20~+70 oC by models
• Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35 /  7.5 or 15
• Optional  paral lel  function (1+1) (960W only)
• LED indicator for power on
• 3 years warranty
13
Model No. Output Reverse Voltage Current
DR-RDN20 24V, 20A 30V max. 20A max.
Model No. DC BUS Voltage DC BUS Current
DR-UPS40 24~29V 40A max.
UL508
  Features
• Suitable for redundant operation of 24V system
• Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35 /  7.5 or 15

PSU
24V
PSU
24V
PSU
24V
PSU
24V
PSU
Vout
....................
Vout
20A Power Supply Redundant Module
40A DC UPS Module
14
  60W (DRA-60)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRA-60-12 12V, 5A ±1.0% 120mV 85%
DRA-60-24 24V, 2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 87%
  40W (DRA-40)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRA-40-12 12V, 3.34A ±1.0% 120mV 85%
DRA-40-24 24V, 1.7A ±1.0% 150mV 87%
  40W (DRC-40)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi. Max.
DRC-40A 13.8V, 2.9A ±1% 120mV 86% 40W
13.8V, 1.0A (Charger)

5, 12, 15,
24, 48
17.5 x 90 x 55
Slim step shape
HDR-30 30 35 x 90 x 55
HDR-60 60 52.5 x 90 x 55
HDR-100 100 12, 15, 24, 48 70 x 90 x 55
MDR-10 10
- 85~264
5, 12, 15, 24 22.5 x 90 x 100
(MDR-40/60)
MDR-20 20
MDR-40 40
5, 12, 24, 48 40 x 90 x 100
MDR-60 60
MDR-100 96 12, 24, 48 55 x 90 x 100
Metal
case
EDR-75 75
- 90~264

NDR-480 480 85.5 x 125.2 x 128.5
SDR-75 75 -
88~264
12, 24, 48
32 x 125.2 x 102
(SDR-480P/960)
(except for SDR-75)
(130% for SDR-960)
 Slim & High efficiency
SDR-120 120
V
40 x 125.2 x 113.5
SDR-240 240
24, 48
63 x 125.2 x 113.5
SDR-480P 480 90~264 85.5 x 125.2 x 128.5
SDR-960 960 180~264 110 x 125.2 x 150
DC OK
DC OK
18